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This is a planning guide and not a graduation check or guarantee of course offerings. You should have a program check done in your final year of studies.
Students are responsible for the accuracy of their own programs. The guide should be used in conjunction with the University of Lethbridge Calendar, which
is the final authority on all questions regarding program requirements and academic regulations. Contact an Academic Advisor in the Faculty of Health Sciences
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for advising information.




Bachelor of Health Sciences - Public Health

Name:

B.H.Sc. Public Health

Major Requirements

- Fine Arts and Humanities elective Elective
One of: Public Health/Health Sciences elective  Elective
_ WRIT 1000 - Introduction to Academic Writing Ell’ei't'ﬁ, g'ea'th’ Health Sciences elective E::EE:Z
__ Auniversity English course Elective Elective
_ Fine Arts and Humanities Elective:
_ Fine Arts and Humanities Elective:
__ Fine Arts and Humanities Elective:
_ Science Elective:
__ 3000/4000-level PUBHHLSC course:
__ 3000/4000-level PUBHHLSC course:
__ 3000/4000-level PUBH/HLSC course:
_____ 3000/4000-level PUBH/HLSC course:
__ 3000/4000-level PUBHHLSC course:
_ Elective:
_ Elective:
_ Elective:
_ Elective:
__ Elective: Notes
_ Elective:
_ Elective: Students may choose to complete Public Health 4550 Practicum in Public
Elective: Health (15.0 credit hours) or Public Health 4995 Undergraduate Thesis (6.0
I . credit hours). For details, please consult an Academic Advisor in the Faculty
— Elective: of Health Sciences.
_ Elective: Note: Not more than 12 courses (36.0 credit hours) may be completed at the 1000
Elective: level for credit towards the degree.

PUBH 1000 -
PUBH 2000 -
PUBH 3000 -
PUBH 3420 -
PUBH 4000 -
ADCS 3260 -

Introduction to Public Health
Population Health

Canadian and Global Perspectives
Public Health Ethics

Advanced Public Health

Research in Addictions

ANTH 1000 - The Anthropological Perspective
GEOG 1200 - Introduction to Human Geography
HLSC 2003/BIOL 2003 - Epidemiology

HLSC 2310 - Human Nutrition

HLSC 2400 - Medical Microbiology

HLSC 2600/WGST 2100 - Women and Health

HLSC 2700/SOCI 2700 - Health and Society

HLSC 3002 - Health Promotion

HLSC 3450/PSYC 3450 - Applied Statistics for Clinical Practice
HLSC 3500/MGT 3825 - Information in Health Care
POLI 1000 - Introduction to Political Science

PSYC 1000 - Basic Concepts of Psychology

SOCI 1000 - Introduction to Sociology

Sample Sequencing Plan

Calendar Year - 2015/2016

Year 1, Fall
Anthropology 1000
Psychology 1000

Public Health 1000

Sociology 1000

Writing 1000 or English 1900

Year 2, Fall

Health Sciences 2600/Women and
Gender Studies 2100

Health Sciences 3002

Public Health 2000

Public Health/Health Sciences elective

Fine Arts and Humanities elective

Year 3, Fall

Health Sciences 2400

Public Health 4000

Public Health/Health Sciences elective
Elective

Elective

Year 4, Fall

Year 1, Spring

Geography 1200

Health Sciences 2310

Health Sciences 2700/Sociology
2700

Political Science 1000

Fine Arts and Humanities elective

Year 2, Spring

Health Sciences 2003/Biology 2003
Public Health 3000

Public Health/Health Sciences elective
Science Elective

Elective

Year 3, Spring
Addictions Counselling 3260
Health Sciences 3450/Psychology 3450
Health Sciences 3500/
Management 3825
Public Health 3420
Elective

Year 4, Spring

Students interested in specific career paths can find a list of suggested courses
at www.uleth.ca/healthsciences/phlists.

© University of Lethbridge 2015

R

OF




	Name: 
	ID: 
	N a m e: 
	PUBH 1000  Introduction to Public Health: 
	PUBH 2000  Population Health: 
	PUBH 3000  Canadian and Global Perspectives: 
	PUBH 3420  Public Health Ethics: 
	PUBH 4000  Advanced Public Health: 
	ADCS 3260  Research in Addictions: 
	ANTH 1000  The Anthropological Perspective: 
	GEOG 1200  Introduction to Human Geography: 
	HLSC 2003BIOL 2003  Epidemiology: 
	HLSC 2310  Human Nutrition: 
	HLSC 2400  Medical Microbiology: 
	HLSC 2600WGST 2100  Women and Health: 
	HLSC 2700SOCI 2700  Health and Society: 
	HLSC 3002  Health Promotion: 
	I D: 
	HLSC 3450PSYC 3450  Applied Statistics for Clinical Practice: 
	HLSC 3500MGT 3825  Information in Health Care: 
	POLI 1000  Introduction to Political Science: 
	PSYC 1000  Basic Concepts of Psychology: 
	SOCI 1000  Introduction to Sociology: 
	WRIT 1000  Introduction to Academic Writing: 
	A university English course: 
	Fine Arts and Humanities Elective: 
	Fine Arts and Humanities Elective_2: 
	Fine Arts and Humanities Elective_3: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	Science Elective: 
	undefined_2: 
	30004000level PUBHHLSC course: 
	30004000level PUBHHLSC course_2: 
	30004000level PUBHHLSC course_3: 
	30004000level PUBHHLSC course_4: 
	30004000level PUBHHLSC course_5: 
	1_2: 
	2_2: 
	3_2: 
	4: 
	5: 
	Elective: 
	Elective_2: 
	Elective_3: 
	Elective_4: 
	Elective_5: 
	Elective_6: 
	Elective_7: 
	Elective_8: 
	Elective_9: 
	Elective_10: 
	Elective_11: 
	1_3: 
	2_3: 
	3_3: 
	4_2: 
	5_2: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 


